• Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes powder, 100X13. g

Information for Macrogol Hexal plus Elektrolyte Pulver, 100X13. g

Important Information (Mandatory Information):

Macrogol HEXAL® plus electrolytes powder for the preparation of a Oral solution . Application areas: laxative Treatment of constipation (in particular in the case of longer-lasting Constipation) in adults, adolescents and older Patients.

To be the risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


Leaflet: Information for the user
Macrogol HEXAL® plus electrolytes
Powder for Oral solution
Read all of this leaflet carefully before you with the intake of this medicine begin, as it contains important information.
  • , Take this medicine exactly as described in this Package leaflet described, and exactly according to the instructions of your doctor or pharmacist one.
  • keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
  • If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. See Section 4.
  • If you after 14 days is not better or even worse feel, contact your doctor.

What is in this leaflet
1. What Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes and what it is used for?
2. What you plus should before taking Macrogol Hexal Electrolytes in mind?
3. How is Macrogol Hexal, plus electrolytes to take?
4. What side effects are possible?
5. How is Macrogol Hexal store plus electrolytes?
6. Contents of the pack and other information

1. WHAT MACROGOL Hexal PLUS ELECTROLYTES AND WHAT IT IS USED for?

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes is a laxative for the treatment of constipation (in particular in case of prolonged constipation) in the case of adults, adolescents and elderly patients. The Application in children under 12 years of age is not recommended.
Macrogol 3350 softens your stool and allows easier Passage, so that the blockage will be freed. The electrolytes (salts) help, the normal mirror the body's own sodium, potassium and water to maintain, during Your constipation will be treated.

2. WHAT YOU PLUS SHOULD BEFORE TAKING MACROGOL Hexal ELECTROLYTES IN MIND?

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes should not be taken
  • if you are allergic to Macrogol 3350, sodium chloride, Sodium bicarbonate, potassium chloride or any of the in section 6 other ingredients of this medicine are
  • perforated intestinal wall
  • if you have a bowel blockage (intestinal obstruction, Ileus)
  • in the case of serious inflammatory bowel diseases such as ulcerative colitis, Crohn's disease or toxic megacolon.

Warnings and precautions:
Talk with your doctor or pharmacist before using this Medicines. If you feel weak, breathless, very thirsty feeling and headache, difficulty Breathing if you are lying down or swelling of the ankle have stop taking this medicine and inform You your doctor immediately.

Children:
Do not give this medicine to children under 12 years of age.

Taking Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes with other Medicines,:
Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines are taking, have recently taken any other medicines, taken to have applied/or intend to others Medicine to take/apply.
The effect of some drugs, such as antiepileptic drugs, can through the simultaneous intake with Macrogol Hexal, plus Electrolytes are reduced. You to should one hour one hour after taking Macrogol Hexal, plus electrolytes no other medicines are taking.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes during pregnancy and lactation be taken. If you are pregnant or breast-feeding before taking this medicine, your Doctor or pharmacist for advice.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes has no influence on the Ability to drive and Use machines.

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes contains potassium, sodium, and Sorbitol:
This medicine contains 0.63 to mmol (25 mg) of potassium per Bag. If you suffer from impaired renal function or a Potassium controlled diet (diet with low potassium content) need to adhere to, and more than 1 bag per day, should Take this into account.

This medicinal product contains 8.1 mmol (187 mg) of sodium per bag. If you need to use a cooking a low salt diet, you should this take into account. The lemon flavor in this product contains Sorbitol.
Please take this medicine only after consulting Consult your doctor if you know that you have an Intolerance to some sugars suffering.

3. HOW IS MACROGOL Hexal, PLUS ELECTROLYTES to TAKE?

Take this medicine exactly as described in this Patient leaflet or exactly as your doctor or Pharmacist taken in consultation with a. Ask your doctor or Your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

Constipation
A dose of Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes equivalent to 1 bag dissolved in 125 ml of water. Depending on the severity of your constipation they use 1 to 3 times a day 1 sachet. The treatment with this Medicines usually takes about 2 weeks. If you like this Drug over a longer period of time need to take, please talk with your doctor.

If your constipation of a disease such as Parkinson's disease or Multiple sclerosis (MS) is caused, or if you take products take the cause constipation, your doctor may you recommend, this medicine longer than 2 weeks. If you need to take this medicine for longer periods of time, please talk with your doctor. For the long-term treatment can the dose is reduced usually to 1 or 2 sachets per day be.

Produce the solution:
You open the pouch and pour the contents into a glass. Add Approx. 125 ml, or 1/8 of a Liter of water is added. Stir for so long, until the powder has dissolved and the solution clear or slightly cloudy. Now you can drink the solution.
This medicine is intended for oral administration.

Use in children
This medicinal product must not be administered to children under 12 years of age be.

If you have a larger amount of Macrogol Hexal, plus electrolytes taken, as you should,:
This can lead to pain, strong and Bulging in the abdominal cavity (The stomach), vomiting (Nausea) or diarrhoea. Strong Diarrhea can lead to dehydration. Break in this case stop taking this medicine and drinking large amounts of of liquid. If you are not sure, ask your Doctor or pharmacist.

If you forget to take Macrogol Hexal, plus electrolytes have:
Take the dose as soon as you remember.

If you have any further questions on taking this medicine, contact your doctor or pharmacist.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?
Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects don't have the but not everyone gets them.

If you are from one of the side effects mentioned below are affected, do not take Macrogol Hexal, plus electrolytes more a and consult your doctor immediately:
  • signs of Allergy such as rash, itching skin, Redness, shortness of breath or breathing skin conditions or swelling of the Face, lips, tongue, or throat
  • signs of fluid or electrolyte shifts (Salt movement) in the body such as. Swelling (mainly in the ankles), feeling of weakness, dehydration, Feeling of fatigue, increased thirst with headache. This can Signs that your potassium level in the blood is higher or lower than normal.

The following side effects are also possible:
  • swollen hands, feet or ankles,
  • headaches
  • digestive disorders, stomach pain, or bowel sounds
  • flatulence, passing Wind, Nausea or vomiting
  • complaints in the anal area
  • diarrhea (to start taking)

These side effects will improve in General, as soon as the Dose of Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes is reduced.
The frequency of these side-effects is not known (can The basis of the available data will not be estimated).

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects also directly to the
The Federal Institute for drugs and medical products
Dept. Pharmacovigilance
Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger-Allee 3
D-53175 Bonn,
Website: www.bfarm.de
view. By reporting side effects, you can contribute more information about the safety of this Medicinal product is provided.

5. HOW IS MACROGOL Hexal STORE PLUS ELECTROLYTES?

Keep this and all medicines out of reach of children.
Do not use this medicine after the on the outer carton and the No more bags to "usable until" expiry date use. The expiry date refers to the last day the specified month.
Do not store above 25 °C. do not freeze.

The prepared ready-to-use solution can be covered and in the A refrigerator (2 °C-8 °C) and should be within 24 Hours are used up. After 24 hours, any not should unused solution to be discarded.
You must not use this medicine if you notice, that a bag is damaged.

Do not dispose of medicines in waste water. Ask Your Pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no if you more use. You will contribute to the protection of the environment.

6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION

What contains Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes
The active ingredients are:
Each bag contains:
Macrogol 3350: 13,125 g of
Sodium chloride: 0,3507 g of
Sodium bicarbonate: 0,1785 g of
Potassium chloride: 0,0466 g of

The other ingredients are:
colloidal silicon dioxide, Saccharin sodium, orange flavour (Orange flavour contains: flavouring substances, Malto dextrin, Arabic Rubber, all-rac-?-Tocopherol) and lemon-lime Aroma (Lemon lime flavour contains: flavouring, Maltodextrin, Mannitol, Gluconolactone, Sorbitol (Ph. Eur.), gum Arabic, colloidal silicon dioxide)

Such as Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes looks like and contents of the Packing:
Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes powder for oral solution to Take a free-flowing white powder.
Each sachet contains 13.8 g of powder and is available in packs containing 2, 6, 8, 10, 20, 30, 50, 60 (2x30) and 100 (2x50) sachets Packed.
It's not all pack sizes transport may be brought.

Marketing authorisation holder
Hexal AG
Industriestraße 25
83607 Holzkirchen
Phone: (08024) 908-0
Fax: (08024) 908-1290
E-Mail: [email protected]

Manufacturer
Salutas Pharma GmbH,
Otto-von-Guericke-Allee 1
39179 Barleben

This medicine is available in the member States of the European Economic area (EEA) under the following names approved:
Belgium Macrogol + elektrolytes Sandoz poeder voor drank
Denmark speed iden
, Germany Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes
Finland Laxiriva jauhe oraaliliuosta varten
Ireland macro ran 13.8 g sachet, powder for oral solution
Austria Laxoglam powder for oral solution Take
Italy MACROGOL SANDOZ
Luxembourg Macrogol + elektrolytes Sandoz poudre pour solution buvable
Netherlands Macrogol en electrolyte Sandoz 13.8 g, poeder voor drank
Portugal Actolaxan
Sweden Laxiriva powder till oral lösning, i dospåse
Spain Atolaxant 13.7 g polvo para solución oral
United Kingdom Compound Macrogol 13.8 g Powder for Oral Solution

This pack was revised Supplement to the last in October 2015.

Source: data from the package insert
Date: 07/2017

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Macrogol Hexal plus Elektrolyte Pulver, 100X13. g

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Macrogol HEXAL® plus Elektrolyte Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung zum Einnehmen. Anwendungsgebiete: Abführmittel zur Behandlung von Verstopfung (insbesondere bei länger anhaltender Verstopfung) bei Erwachsenen, Jugendlichen und älteren Patienten.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Gebrauchsinformation: Information für Anwender
Macrogol HEXAL® plus Elektrolyte
Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung zum Einnehmen
Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen.
  • Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach Anweisung Ihres Arztes oder Apothekers ein.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
  • Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Siehe Abschnitt 4.
  • Wenn Sie sich nach 14 Tagen nicht besser oder gar schlechter fühlen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

Was in dieser Packungsbeilage steht
1. Was ist Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte und wofür wird es angewendet?
2. Was sollten Sie vor der Einnahme von Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte beachten?
3. Wie ist Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte einzunehmen?
4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
5. Wie ist Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte aufzubewahren?
6. Inhalt der Packung und weitere Informationen

1. WAS IST MACROGOL HEXAL PLUS ELEKTROLYTE UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte ist ein Abführmittel zur Behandlung von Verstopfung (insbesondere bei länger anhaltender Verstopfung) bei Erwachsenen, Jugendlichen und älteren Patienten. Die Anwendung bei Kindern unter 12 Jahren wird nicht empfohlen.
Macrogol 3350 macht Ihren Stuhl weicher und ermöglicht eine leichtere Passage, wodurch Sie von der Verstopfung befreit werden. Die Elektrolyte (Salze) helfen, die normalen Spiegel von körpereigenem Natrium, Kalium und Wasser beizubehalten, während Ihre Verstopfung behandelt wird.

2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON MACROGOL HEXAL PLUS ELEKTROLYTE BEACHTEN?

Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte darf nicht eingenommen werden
  • wenn Sie allergisch gegen Macrogol 3350, Natriumchlorid, Natriumhydrogencarbonat, Kaliumchlorid oder einen der in Abschnitt 6 genannten sonstigen Bestandteile dieses Arzneimittels sind
  • bei perforierter Darmwand
  • wenn bei Ihnen eine Darmblockade vorliegt (Darmverschluss, Ileus)
  • bei schweren entzündlichen Darmerkrankungen wie z. B. Colitis ulcerosa, Morbus Crohn oder toxisches Megakolon.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, bevor Sie dieses Arzneimittel einnehmen. Wenn Sie sich schwach, atemlos, sehr durstig fühlen und Kopfschmerzen haben, Schwierigkeiten beim Atmen haben, wenn Sie sich hinlegen oder geschwollene Knöchel haben, brechen Sie die Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels ab und informieren Sie sofort Ihren Arzt.

Kinder:
Geben Sie dieses Arzneimittel Kindern unter 12 Jahren nicht.

Einnahme von Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen/anwenden, kürzlich andere Arzneimittel eingenommen/angewendet haben oder beabsichtigen, andere Arzneimittel einzunehmen/anzuwenden.
Die Wirkung einiger Arzneimittel, wie z. B. Antiepileptika, kann durch die gleichzeitige Einnahme mit Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte herabgesetzt werden. Sie sollten eine Stunde vor bis eine Stunde nach der Einnahme von Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte keine anderen Arzneimittel einnehmen.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte kann während der Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit eingenommen werden. Wenn Sie schwanger sind oder stillen, fragen Sie vor der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker um Rat.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen:
Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte hat keinen Einfluss auf die Fahrtüchtigkeit und das Bedienen von Maschinen.

Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte enthält Kalium, Natrium und Sorbitol:
Dieses Arzneimittel enthält 0,63 mmol (25 mg) Kalium pro Beutel. Wenn Sie an eingeschränkter Nierenfunktion leiden oder eine Kalium kontrollierte Diät (Diät mit niedrigem Kaliumgehalt) einhalten müssen und mehr als 1 Beutel täglich einnehmen, sollten Sie dies berücksichtigen.

Dieses Arzneimittel enthält 8,1 mmol (187 mg) Natrium pro Beutel. Wenn Sie eine kochsalzarme Diät einhalten müssen, sollten Sie dies berücksichtigen. Das Zitronen-Aroma in diesem Arzneimittel enthält Sorbitol.
Bitte nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel erst nach Rücksprache mit Ihrem Arzt ein, wenn Ihnen bekannt ist, dass Sie unter einer Unverträglichkeit gegenüber bestimmten Zuckern leiden.

3. WIE IST MACROGOL HEXAL PLUS ELEKTROLYTE EINZUNEHMEN?

Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach der mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker getroffenen Absprache ein. Fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind.

Verstopfung
Eine Dosis von Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte entspricht 1 Beutel gelöst in 125 ml Wasser. Je nach Schweregrad Ihrer Verstopfung nehmen Sie 1- bis 3-mal täglich 1 Beutel. Die Behandlung mit diesem Arzneimittel dauert üblicherweise ca. 2 Wochen. Wenn Sie dieses Arzneimittel über einen längeren Zeitraum einnehmen müssen, sprechen Sie bitte mit Ihrem Arzt.

Wenn Ihre Verstopfung von einer Krankheit wie z. B. Parkinson oder Multiple Sklerose (MS) verursacht wird oder wenn Sie Arzneimittel einnehmen, die Verstopfung verursachen, kann Ihr Arzt Ihnen empfehlen, dieses Arzneimittel länger als 2 Wochen einzunehmen. Wenn Sie dieses Arzneimittel für längere Zeit einnehmen müssen, sprechen Sie bitte mit Ihrem Arzt. Für die Langzeitbehandlung kann die Dosis gewöhnlich auf 1 oder 2 Beutel pro Tag reduziert werden.

Herstellen der Lösung:
Öffnen Sie den Beutel und geben Sie den Inhalt in ein Glas. Fügen Sie ca. 125 ml bzw. 1/8 Liter Wasser hinzu. Rühren Sie so lange, bis sich das Pulver aufgelöst hat und die Lösung klar oder leicht trüb ist. Nun können Sie die Lösung trinken.
Dieses Arzneimittel ist zur oralen Einnahme bestimmt.

Anwendung bei Kindern
Dieses Arzneimittel darf Kindern unter 12 Jahren nicht verabreicht werden.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge von Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte eingenommen haben, als Sie sollten:
Dies kann zu starken Schmerzen und Aufblähungen im Bauchraum (Magen), Erbrechen (Übelkeit) oder Durchfall führen. Starker Durchfall kann zu Austrocknung führen. Brechen Sie in diesem Fall die Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels ab und trinken Sie große Mengen an Flüssigkeit. Wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind, fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte vergessen haben:
Nehmen Sie die Dosis ein, sobald Sie sich daran erinnern.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?
Wie alle Arzneimittel kann auch dieses Arzneimittel Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.

Wenn Sie von einer der nachfolgend genannten Nebenwirkungen betroffen sind, nehmen Sie Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte nicht weiter ein und suchen Sie sofort Ihren Arzt auf:
  • Anzeichen einer Allergie, wie z. B. Hautausschlag, Juckreiz, Hautrötung, Kurzatmigkeit oder Atembeschwerden oder Schwellung des Gesichtes, der Lippen, der Zunge oder des Rachens
  • Anzeichen von Flüssigkeits– oder Elektrolytverschiebungen (Salzverschiebungen) im Körper wie z. B. Schwellungen (hauptsächlich in den Fußknöcheln), Schwächegefühl, Austrocknung, Ermüdungsgefühl, verstärkter Durst mit Kopfschmerzen. Dies können Anzeichen dafür sein, dass Ihr Kaliumspiegel im Blut höher oder niedriger als normal ist.

Folgende Nebenwirkungen sind außerdem möglich:
  • geschwollene Hände, Füße oder Knöchel
  • Kopfschmerzen
  • Verdauungsstörungen, Magenschmerzen oder Darmgeräusche
  • Blähungen, Windabgang, Übelkeit oder Erbrechen
  • Beschwerden im Analbereich
  • Durchfall (zu Beginn der Einnahme)

Diese Nebenwirkungen verbessern sich im Allgemeinen, sobald die Dosis von Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte reduziert wird.
Die Häufigkeit dieser Nebenwirkungen ist nicht bekannt (kann auf Grundlage der verfügbaren Daten nicht abgeschätzt werden).

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt dem
Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte
Abt. Pharmakovigilanz
Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger-Allee 3
D-53175 Bonn
Website: www.bfarm.de
anzeigen. Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

5. WIE IST MACROGOL HEXAL PLUS ELEKTROLYTE AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Bewahren Sie dieses Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich auf.
Sie dürfen dieses Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Umkarton und den Beuteln nach "verwendbar bis" angegebenen Verfallsdatum nicht mehr verwenden. Das Verfallsdatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des angegebenen Monats.
Nicht über 25 °C lagern.

Die zubereitete gebrauchsfertige Lösung kann abgedeckt und im Kühlschrank (2 °C-8 °C) gelagert werden und sollte innerhalb von 24 Stunden aufgebraucht werden. Nach 24 Stunden sollte jegliche nicht verwendete Lösung verworfen werden.
Sie dürfen dieses Arzneimittel nicht verwenden, wenn Sie bemerken, dass ein Beutel beschädigt ist.

Entsorgen Sie Arzneimittel nicht im Abwasser. Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wie das Arzneimittel zu entsorgen ist, wenn Sie es nicht mehr verwenden. Sie tragen damit zum Schutz der Umwelt bei.

6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte enthält
Die Wirkstoffe sind:
Jeder Beutel enthält:
Macrogol 3350: 13,125 g
Natriumchlorid: 0,3507 g
Natriumhydrogencarbonat: 0,1785 g
Kaliumchlorid: 0,0466 g

Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind:
hochdisperses Siliciumdioxid, Saccharin-Natrium, Orangen-Aroma (Orangen-Aroma enthält: Geschmacksstoffe, Malto dextrin, arabisches Gummi, all-rac-?-Tocopherol) und Zitronen-Limetten-Aroma (Zitronen-Limetten-Aroma enthält: Geschmacksstoffe, Maltodextrin, Mannitol, Gluconolacton, Sorbitol (Ph.Eur.), arabisches Gummi, hochdisperses Siliciumdioxid)

Wie Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte aus sieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung zum Einnehmen ist ein freifließendes weißes Pulver.
Jeder Beutel enthält 13,8 g Pulver und ist in Packungen zu 2, 6, 8, 10, 20, 30, 50, 60 (2x30) und 100 (2x50) Beuteln verpackt.
Es werden möglicherweise nicht alle Packungsgrößen in Verkehr gebracht.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer
Hexal AG
Industriestraße 25
83607 Holzkirchen
Telefon: (08024) 908-0
Telefax: (08024) 908-1290
E-Mail: [email protected]

Hersteller
Salutas Pharma GmbH
Otto-von-Guericke-Allee 1
39179 Barleben

Dieses Arzneimittel ist in den Mitgliedsstaaten des Europäischen Wirtschaftsraumes (EWR) unter den folgenden Bezeichnungen zugelassen:
Belgien Macrogol + elektrolytes Sandoz poeder voor drank
Dänemark Gangiden
Deutschland Macrogol HEXAL plus Elektrolyte
Finnland Laxiriva jauhe oraaliliuosta varten
Irland Macrolief 13.8g sachet, powder for oral solution
Österreich Laxoglam – Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung zum Einnehmen
Italien MACROGOL SANDOZ
Luxemburg Macrogol + elektrolytes Sandoz poudre pour solution buvable
Niederlande Macrogol en elektrolyten Sandoz 13,8 g, poeder voor drank
Portugal Actolaxan
Schweden Laxiriva pulver till oral lösning, i dospåse
Spanien Atolaxant 13,7 g polvo para solución oral
Vereinigtes Königreich Compound Macrogol 13.8g Powder for Oral Solution

Diese Packungsbeilage wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im Oktober 2015.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 07/2017

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes powder, 100X13. g

Laxatives for treatment of constipation (in particular in case of prolonged constipation).
  • Manufacturer: Hexal AG
  • PZN: 08875442
  • Dosage: Beutel
  • Content: 100X13. g
  • Reward Points: 300
  • Availability: In Stock
  • 74.07€
  • 45.38€


Related Products

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes powder, 30X13.8 g

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes powder, 30X13.8 g

Information for Macrogol Hexal plus Elektrolyte Pulver, 30X13.8 g Important Information (Mandato..

21.14€ 34.99€

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes powder, 10X13.8 g

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes powder, 10X13.8 g

Information for Macrogol Hexal plus Elektrolyte Pulver, 10X13.8 g Important Information (Mandato..

11.15€ 16.43€

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes powder, 50X13.8 g

Macrogol Hexal plus electrolytes powder, 50X13.8 g

Information for Macrogol Hexal plus Elektrolyte Pulver, 50X13.8 g Important Information (Mandato..

29.18€ 50.72€

Most popular at Laxatives

Movicol flavour free powder for the preparation of a Lösung 10 St

Movicol flavour free powder for the preparation of a Lösung 10 St

Information for Movicol aromafrei Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung, 10 St Product features: ..

14.39€ 18.94€

Pentatop 100 mg capsules, 100 St

Pentatop 100 mg capsules, 100 St

Information for Pentatop 100 mg Kapseln, 100 St Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

72.44€ 82.54€

IBU-ratiopharm 400 mg in acute pain tablets, 50 EA

IBU-ratiopharm 400 mg in acute pain tablets, 50 EA

Information for IBU-ratiopharm 400 mg akut Schmerztabletten, 50 St Important Information (Mandat..

14.12€ 20.34€

Gazin dialysis swabs 2+3 Sterile, with protective ring, 125 St

Gazin dialysis swabs 2+3 Sterile, with protective ring, 125 St

Information for Gazin Dialysetupfer 2+3 Steril mit Schutzring, 125 St Product features: is..

70.18€

Most popular in Germany

Glauber's salt sodium sulfate, 100 g

Glauber's salt sodium sulfate, 100 g

Information for Glaubersalz Natriumsulfat, 100 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

8.18€ 8.99€

Iberogast Flüssig, 20 ml

Iberogast Flüssig, 20 ml

Information for Iberogast Flüssig, 20 ml Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Iberogast..

14.39€

Grippostad C Capsules, 24 St

Grippostad C Capsules, 24 St

Information for Grippostad C Hartkapseln, 24 St Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Gr..

13.98€ 23.16€

Nasal spray-ratiopharm für adults, 15 ml

Nasal spray-ratiopharm für adults, 15 ml

Information for Nasenspray-ratiopharm für Erwachsene, 15 ml Important Information (Mandatory Inf..

8.99€ 12.31€

Consultation with our Partners